#### 507578999 11/03/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7625888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEOFFREY WILLIAM GUY	06/19/2015
STEPHEN WRIGHT	06/19/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GW RESEARCH LIMITED
Street Address:	SOVEREIGN HOUSE, VISION PARK, CHIVERS WAY, HISTON
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB24 9BZ

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17816349	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-7800

Email: zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com, TTNguyen@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: **COOLEY LLP: ATTN PATENT GROUP** Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GWPH-001-14US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN M. COUSIN
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan M. Cousin/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2022

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=GWPH-001-14US Assignment - Guy & Wright to GW Research Limited#page1.tif source=GWPH-001-14US Assignment - Guy & Wright to GW Research Limited#page2.tif source=GWPH-001-14US Assignment - Guy & Wright to GW Research Limited#page3.tif source=GWPH-001-14US Assignment - Guy & Wright to GW Research Limited#page4.tif

source=GWPH-001-14US Assignment - Guy & Wright to GW Research Limited#page5.tif source=GWPH-001-14US Assignment - Guy & Wright to GW Research Limited#page6.tif source=GWPH-001-14US Assignment - Guy & Wright to GW Research Limited#page7.tif source=GWPH-001-14US Assignment - Guy & Wright to GW Research Limited#page8.tif

# GEOFFREY GUY

AND

GW RESEARCH LIMITED

- p % 5 - \$ \$4.4 - \$ 285 20 - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$

PATENT DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

# THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made on 19 June 2015

# BETWEEN:

- (I) DR GEOFFREY WILLIAM GUY, whose address is at Glanvilles, Glanvilles, Wootton, Dorset, DT9 5QF, UK (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) GW RESEARCH LIMITED, a company incorporated in England and Wates (registered no. 03107561, whose registered office is at Sovereign House, Vision Park, Chivers Way, Histon, Cambridge CB24 9BZ, UK (the "Assignee").

# THE PARTIES AGREE as follows:

# 1. DEFINITIONS

In this Assignment:

"Applications" means the patent applications listed in part A of the schedule to this Assignment;

"Patents" means together the Applications and the Registered Patents;

"Registered Patents" means the registered patents listed in part B of the schedule to this Assignment; and

# 2. ASSIGNMENT

The Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee absolutely:

- 2.1.1 all of the right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all legal rights and immunities (howsoever derived) attaching thereto in each case free from all liens, charges and encumbrances and including (without limitation):
  - (a) the right to sue for and to recover damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patents or other acts carried out by another person within the scope of the claims of any published specification of any of the Patents which may have occurred before the date of this Assignment; and
  - (b) the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patents or similar rights or protection in respect of any of the inventions the subject matter of the Patents in any country of the world (including the right to claim priority from the Patents).

# FURTHER ASSURANCE

The Assignor shall on request by the Assignee and at the Assignees expense do and execute or arrange for the doing and executing of, each necessary act, document and thing reasonably within its power to implement this Assignment.

2

# 4. ASSISTANCE WITH APPLICATIONS

The Assignor shall on request by the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense give such assistance as the Assignee may reasonably request with the prosecution to grant of the Applications.

### 5. ASSISTANCE WITH PROCEEDINGS

If in any proceedings a claim is made impugning the validity of a Registered Patent or a patent granted pursuant to an Application, the Assignor shall give all reasonable assistance to the Assignee in relation to those proceedings (including by participation in the proceedings) subject to the payment by the Assignee of all the Assignor's reasonable costs in relation to those proceedings.

# GOVERNING LAW

This Assignment is governed by English law.

This document has been executed	as a deed and is delivered and	takes effect on the date
stated at the beginning of it.		

Executed as a deed DR GEOFFREY
WILLIAM GUY, in the presence of:

Orópakley Vyllijan

Signature:

Mamer

man lancia caro

Address: Que constitute thanks e

Perchanter Coanea, compaborant Genner, Saisonay

Occupation: -5844 (

EXECUTE ARRISONT TO THE CHARRAN

Executed as a deed by GW RESEARCH LIMITED scring by

Adam George, a director, in the

presence of:

Adam George

Dimentor

Signature:

Name:

Address 27 CHARMONTH ROND, ST ALONG

Occupation: Successor

# PART A:

- 1. UK patent application number OB1410771.8. Filed 17 June 2014.
- 2. UK Patent Application number GB1506550.1 Filed 17 April 2015.
- New patent application filed at the US and International patent office on 17 June 2015 entitled "USE OF CANNABINOIDS IN THE TREATMENT OF EPILEPSY" directed to the use of CBD in the treatment of FIRES, GW Reference P0049.
- 4. New patent application filed at the US patent office on 17 June 2015 entitled "USE OF CANNABINOIDS IN THE TREATMENT OF EPILEPSY" directed to the use of CBD in the treatment of absence type seizures. GW Reference P0058.
- New patent application filed at the UK patent office on 17 June 2015 entitled "USE
  OF CANNABINOIDS IN THE TREATMENT OF EPILEPSY" directed to the use of
  Cannabidiol in the treatment of focal seizures in Dravet patients. GW Reference
  P0059.

PA	RT	$\mathfrak{B}$ :

None

4

# STEPHEN WRIGHT

AND

GW RESEARCH LIMITED

PATENT DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

## THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made on 19 June 2015

### BETWEEN:

- DR STEPHEN WRIGHT, whose address is at Limberlost, Burchetts Green Road, Burchetts Green, Berkshire, SL6 6QS, UK (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) GW RESEARCH LIMITED, a company incorporated in England and Wales (registered no. 03107561, whose registered office is at Sovereign House, Vision Park, Chivers Way, Histon, Cambridge CB24 9BZ, UK (the "Assignee").

# THE PARTIES AGREE as follows:

# 1. DEFINITIONS

In this Assignment:

"Applications" means the patent applications listed in part A of the schedule to this Assignment;

"Patents" means together the Applications and the Registered Patents;

"Registered Patents" means the registered patents listed in part B of the schedule to this Assignment; and

# 2. ASSIGNMENT

The Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee absolutely:

- 2.1.1 all of the right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all legal rights and immunities (howsoever derived) attaching thereto in each case free from all liens, charges and encumbrances and including (without limitation):
  - (a) the right to sue for and to recover damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patents or other acts carried out by another person within the scope of the claims of any published specification of any of the Patents which may have occurred before the date of this Assignment; and
  - (b) the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patents or similar rights or protection in respect of any of the inventions the subject matter of the Patents in any country of the world (including the right to claim priority from the Patents).

# FURTHER ASSURANCE

The Assignor shall on request by the Assignee and at the Assignees expense do and execute or arrange for the doing and executing of, each necessary act, document and thing reasonably within its power to implement this Assignment.

#### ₫. ASSISTANCE WITH APPLICATIONS

The Assignor shall on request by the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense give such assistance as the Assignee may reasonably request with the prosecution to grant of the Applications.

#### 5. ASSISTANCE WITH PROCEEDINGS

If in any proceedings a claim is made impugning the validity of a Registered Patent or a patent granted pursuant to an Application, the Assignor shall give all reasonable assistance to the Assignee in relation to those proceedings (including by participation in the proceedings) subject to the payment by the Assignee of all the Assignor's reasonable costs in relation to those proceedings.

#### 6. **GOVERNING LAW**

This Assignment is governed by English law.

This document has been executed as a deed and is delivered and takes effect on the date stated at the beginning of it.

Executed as a deed DR STEPHEN WRIGHT, in the presence of:

Name: JAMO VIAM

Address: 27 CHAYMOLTH (GAD, ST ALGAMS

Occupation: SHLICTERAL

Executed as a deed by GW RESEARCH LIMITED acting by

Adam George, a director, in the

presence of:

Signatura:

Address: 27 CKARMETH RUAD, ST ACOMS

Occupation: SULLECTOR

Adam George

Director

### PART A:

- 1. UK patent application number GB1410771.8, Filed 17 June 2014.
- 2. UK Patent Application number GB1506550.1 Filed 17 April 2015.
- New patent application filed at the US and International patent office on 17 June 2015 entitled "USE OF CANNABINOIDS IN THE TREATMENT OF EPILEPSY" directed to the use of CBD in the treatment of FIRES. GW Reference P0049.
- 4. New patent application filed at the US patent office on 17 June 2015 entitled "USE OF CANNABINOIDS IN THE TREATMENT OF EPILEPSY" directed to the use of CBD in the treatment of absence type seizures. GW Reference P0058.
- New patent application filed at the UK patent office on 17 June 2015 entitled "USE
  OF CANNABINOIDS IN THE TREATMENT OF EPILEPSY" directed to the use of
  Cannabidiol in the treatment of focal seizures in Dravet patients. GW Reference
  P0059.

PART B:

None

4